
STATE OF TEXAS


§

COUNTY OF GALVESTON
§

FIRST AMENDMENT TO 

LEASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN CITY OF TEXAS CITY

AND GLEANINGS FROM THE HARVEST FOR GALVESTON


WHEREAS, the City of Texas City (City) and Gleanings from the Harvest for Galveston, a Texas non-profit corporation (Gleanings), entered into a Lease Agreement effective April 1, 2007 through March 31, 2027, for lease of the property owned by the City  known as 624 4th Ave. N., Texas City, Texas, 77590; and,


WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to terminate the requirement for Maintenance Reserve Bond; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Texas City agrees to terminate the required Maintenance Reserve Bond and deems it in the best interest of the general public to authorize the Mayor to execute an amendment to the existing Lease Agreement with Gleanings; 


NOW THEREFORE, 
 the City and Gleanings amend the original Lease Agreement effective April 1, 2010, as follows:


Section 7.  Maintenance Reserve Bond is removed in its entirety.
Except as amended herein, all other terms of the Original Lease Agreement effective April 1, 2007, remain in full force and effect.

Signed this _________ day of ________________, 2010.

THE CITY OF TEXAS CITY:

___________________________

Mike Land, Mayor Pro Tem
ATTEST:

_____________________

Pamela A. Lawrence

City Secretary

Approved as to form:

___________________

Ronald F. Plackemeier

City Attorney






Gleanings From The Harvest 

for Galveston, Inc.

____________________________________

Mark W. Davis, Director

L: Lease—Amend Lease Gleanings 
2

